

कृषि वैज्ञानिक चयन मंडल

(कृषि अनुसंधान एवं शिक्षा विभाग) कृषि एवं किसान कल्याण मंत्रालय

कृषि अनुसंधान भवन-I, पूसा, नई दिल्ली 110 012. AGRICULTURAL SCIENTISTS RECRUITMENT BOARD

(DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH AND EDUCATION)
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS' WELFARE
Krishi Anusandhan Bhavan-I, Pusa, New Delhi-110012



Dated: - 26.10.2022

F. No. 05(01)/2022-R-II

Subject: Extension of closing date for submission of online applications for the post of Head of Division, Head of Regional Station/Centre/Project Coordinator of the ICAR Research Institutes.

Reference is invited to Vacancy Notification Advt. No. 02/2022 inviting applications for the post of Head of Division, Head of Regional Station/Centre/Project Coordinator of the ICAR Research Institutes to be filled up on tenurial basis.

The Board has received requests from the prospective applicants for extension of closing date for submission of online applications for the post of Head of Division, Head of Regional Station/Centre/Project Coordinator of the ICAR Research Institutes. Considering the requests, the closing date for submission of online applications for the post of Head of Division, Head of Regional Station/Centre/Project Coordinator of the ICAR Research Institutes has been extended to 07.11.2022 (05.00 PM). However, the crucial date for reckoning the specified upper age limit, possessing the prescribed essential and desirable qualifications and other parameters prescribed for screening of applications shall remain same i.e. 31.10.2022.

The last date for submission of Online Applications for the post of Senior Scientist-cum-Head, KVK of the ICAR Institutes i.e. **11.11.2022 (05.00 PM.)** will remain unchanged.

Secretary, ASRB